EVMSU Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW
EVMSU(L)1

A—0 P
162 I
131-1
130-2 O
120-3 5
245
128-1 bl
135-1 =N B
212-2 N
4 \
1154 — "\
M5-1 — | N &
- T
433 . 7B
52-1 ,g)\((gl
44-1 o 31
437 ' | —H | 21
— N 5-1
- I A 107
I T 273-1
48 | 751
6 212-1
S 160
/ 128-5
with Round (ANSI Compatible) flange (F)
EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 34

www.pumpsebara.com rev. 0117




Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

PIPE CONNECTION

EVMSU(L)1

EVMSU

with Oval flange (N)

219

N¢
1O
w
=

120-11

~7 km'

.ll&r.\

with Loose round ANSI compatible flange (L)

35
rev. 01/17

with Clamp connection (C)

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

with victaulic connection (V)

R ERARA



EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW PART REFERENCE

EVMSU(L)1
N° PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS STANDARD
EVMSU EVMSUL [mm]
4 Casing cover AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-1 Suction casing AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-2 Intermediate Casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-3 Intermediate casing bearing AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)
54 Discharge casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)
6 Bottom casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
7 Outer casing AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
21 Impeller AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
31 Shaft AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
321 Adjuster Key AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404) 12x10
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
43-5 Shaft sleeve (last stage) AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
43-7 Spacer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404) 12x10
441 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
45 Flange holder AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
46 Ring (mechanical seal) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
47 Ring Holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert A4-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M8
52-1 Bearing Tungsten carbide
75 O-Ring (plug) FPM D. 12.37x2.62 OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (plug) FPM
107 Liner ring AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) + PPS E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) + PPS
111 Mechanical Seal SiC/Carbon/FPM
111-3  |Mechanical seal seat AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
111-4  |Seal holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
111-5  |Mechanical seal cartridge AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
1151 O-Ring (outer casing) FPM D. 129.54x5.34| OR 6510
115-3 |O-Ring FPM
1154 O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) FPM D. 11.91x2.62 OR 115
115-5 |O-Ring (seal cover) FPM D. 32.99x2.62 OR 3131
120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M10
120-3 |Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M4x10 ISO 4762
120-6 Screw for coupling Galvanized steel M6x25 ISO 4762
120-11 |Screw for counterflange A2-70 UNI 7323
128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M10 UNI 5588
128-5  |Nut for tie rod A2-70 UNI 7323 M10 UNI 7474
128-6 Nut for coupling Galvanized steel M6 ISO 4032
130-1 Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923
130-2 Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687
131-1 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D. 4x32 UNI 4838
135-1 Washer Galvanized steel D. 10.5x21x2 UNI 6592
135-6 |Washer Carbon Steel 26
137-1 Impeller spacer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
140 Coupling up to 5 HP Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
160 Base Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
212 Plug AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
2121 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
212-2  |Venting plug AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
219 Counter flange AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
245 Coupling guard AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
273-1 Plug Washer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
615 Flange Nodular Cast Iron
EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 36
E BARA www.pumpsebara.com rev. 05/16



Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

EVMSU

PART QUANTITY FOR MODEL

EVMSU(L)1

©
,:l_u111111111111111111111
P
- *
- [l EVR YoYU V0 ISV FoVR F-0 FoVR FoN0 KV FoV S0 YoV FoNR VR Fo¥3 KR E VR IV IR ESNR I
©
Cl e e o e o e R e R B S o D ol R e L R R e
s i
I I YR X OV 500 0 VR ST K00 K5V 9V 0 ISV I A ISR 00 ISV L oY
& N
R A N L L L I I I S I S I B DN R R BN B ™
- A RO S RO O O R R OO O R O OO O R DA
- *
wz22222222222222222222 wz22222222222222//////
- o~
w» R
Al Aol AR At A Aal Aatl Al Aol Aol Akl Ak Akl Al Ank Al Anll Al A ull Aol Al MM111111111111111111111
- ~
hi b
el e e e e e Ll e o e e e e e S e R e e e L N NN N NN NN N NN NN NN N NN N NN
- ~
(3} N
v i iriririvic i frivie e i i i e i
bl Aol AR A ot Al Ak Aol ol Aol Aol Aol Aol Aol ol Sl Al ol Sl Aol Aol o~
- o
©vivivivivivivic ivirlrivic v irivicivcicieie
D B R R e B B T R I B B R Ll Ll ol Ll ol Ll o T I e
g
o P e Bleiviciciciciclr|rirlcicicim miciv v imivie
Sinjmitivioinioio 2 TN 2 022 NIFIQINR =
- TN OO N N NN NN N NN NN NN
R LI G S S B N S D S I A S G R A R L 1Y
~ -~
o [N R RN B R E 0 I R I R0 5 I IS SN 0 R B8 R B B
NG AR Al Aol Sl Aol Aol Aol Aol Aol S At Al Aol Sl ol Aol Aol Aol Al £ o ™
e
=
Qivivivicivicicivic i NN N NN NN N NN Q@
o) QI I T I IS T T TS YT S
Qiciciviciciciciclricicivicicivicicicicicic ..
-
o
Z Ficiviciviviciclricicis i mirfricicicicicicic Z QI T T T IS T T T T YT St
-
Qi i NN N N NN TN NN N NN NN NN NN
-
: P IS8 Rl B B I N0 0 Ry iy ) (N ) ) R O R L Ll el
W444444444444444444444 o]
- q
3 Al Al Rl Al Al il i el R DT DO R DRI DT O QITITIT TS I I T T I iT T T T TS TS
-
~
B i~ i~~~ i~~~ i~i~iviv - —ic e~ 5
< Qimimoioinooonmnonmonooonooonoo
S -
[ I P A T T T S R A O M R A A A A T T T
< @
= QITITITITIT T T HT T it T T ST
v il ie e i e NN NN N PN NN N N b
M r
?
Vi lmioirigiciovicolclolaliciolt oiaioiolin QITiTid Tt it T T iTit i T T IT TS
% Tiv i i NN IN N OO IO ITITIT IO -
- <
P L o e R e e o R B o e o R Rl R R o o o R FITIT T T T IS T T ST
0 -
b e e R R e e e e e e e e e o e e R g e e R M
L
sy
0
SJinimitivioinio 02 NRITIOIioN FIOINID m_444444444444444//////
Niviriricicir e e iv i m i e e e e e i -
73 EF RS [ Py PNy Dy Uiy NI NIy DNRp N N PNy Ny PNRG R JNR Uiy U JNR J @
?
QITIT T T T I T T I T T T T T
D R e R e e R e e e e R e R e e R e R e -
) ®
SiTlmiririric il iciririaiN N N NN NN NN QITITIN T I I Tt T it ¢ T T T TS
-
o
S i~iTiNimitivioN0io 21212128 215 8iIFIQ -
<
- QITIT F T T T T I T T T T T T
Birivivivivivic vl iriciviririr i e e -
R e Rl e B R e Bl o e R e o Rl R Bl Rl B e R e B
o ) N ©inio
2 Nmitvwoinoio 2 C¥RI2IIILNR
g olclalelslelelalalzlelsla| | © |32133515515/5/5/5/5/5/515/5/5/5/5/515
8 Njmitivwioinimioiviciv rivivc - N NINININQ dididididididididid 2 2id 2
[ DS DD DS D D=8 D D= D=8 =S D=4 D=4 D=4 D= D3 = DY D3 4 D DY £ 33353333355 3553535555335332
dididididididididid Jidididid i i =} NDININDINININININ NDININD DN INININ DD DN N
o izigigigigidigdidididddigadsdsSsS g SiSisisSssisissislssisissisissisiss
E Rrrnnarnarrrrzdrnnnnnn SISISISISISISISISIS|S SISISISIS S 515155
=1 NDININININININ NDININ DNINDINDDIN DENED DD DininininiDninniniDiDinninin LD DLW
[FUR b= D=3 =3 b2 D=3 D=3 -3 b= b3 b3 b3 b3 b3 b=3 b3 b= b3 b3 b3 b3 b
SIS ISISISISISISISIS IS ISISISI>IS SI>I>I>>
LU F LU E L F L L F LU L F L L L L E L P LU P L L L EL P EL EL L

* only for Oval flange (N)

** only for Loose round flange (L)

37
rev. 01/17

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



EVMSU Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW
EVMSU(L)3

43-3
52-1
44-1
43-7

with Round (ANSI Compatible) flange (F)

38

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division
rev. 01/17

www.pumpsebara.com




Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

EVMSU

PIPE CONNECTION

EVMSU(L)3

N
res
w
=

120-11

M,m
A

219

=y

S

with Oval flange (N)

with Loose round ANSI compatible flange (L)

)

with Clamp connection (C

with victaulic connection (V)

39
rev. 01/17

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW PART REFERENCE

EVMSU(L)3
Ne PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS STANDARD
EVMSU EVMSUL [mm]
4 Casing cover AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS| 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-1 Suction casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
52 Intermediate Casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-3 Intermediate casing bearing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
54 Discharge casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
6 Bottom casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
7 Outer casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
21 Impeller AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
31 Shaft AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
321 Adjuster Key AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
43-5 Shaft sleeve (last stage) AIS|1 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)
43-7 Spacer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) 12x10
44-1 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
45 Flange holder AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
46 Ring (mechanical seal) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
47 Ring Holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert A4-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M8
52-1 Bearing Tungsten carbide
75 O-Ring (plug) FPM D. 12.37x2.62 OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (plug) FPM
107 Liner ring AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) + PPS E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) + PPS
111 Mechanical Seal SiC/Carbon/FPM
111-3  |Mechanical seal seat AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
111-4  |Seal holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
111-5  |Mechanical seal cartridge AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) E AIS| 316 (EN 1.4401)
115-1 O-Ring (outer casing) FPM D. 129.54x5.34| OR 6510
115-3 |O-Ring FPM
115-4  |O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) FPM D. 11.91x2.62 OR 115
115-5 |O-Ring (seal cover) FPM D. 32.99x2.62 OR 3131
120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M10
120-3  |Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M4x10 ISO 4762
120-6 |Screw for coupling Galvanized steel M6x25 ISO 4762
120-11 |Screw for counterflange A2-70 UNI 7323
128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M10 UNI 5588
128-5  |Nut for tie rod A2-70 UNI 7323 M10 UNI 7474
128-6  |Nut for coupling Galvanized steel M6 ISO 4032
130-1 Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923
130-2 Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687
131-1 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D. 4x32 UNI 4838
135-1 Washer Galvanized steel D. 10.5x21x2 UNI 6592
135-6 |Washer Carbon Steel a6
137-1 Impeller spacer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
140 Coupling up to 5 HP Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
160 Base Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
212 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
2121 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
212-2  |Venting plug AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
219 Counter flange AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
245 Coupling guard AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
2731 Plug Washer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
615 Flange Nodular Cast Iron
EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 40
E BARA www.pumpsebara.com rev. 05/16



Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

EVMSU

PART QUANTITY FOR MODEL

EVMSU(L)3

b
1)
-
s
3 b
o e e e e R e e e e e Dl L e e e Sl e Bl B R e NN N NN N NN NN NN NN AN NN N
= ©
5 iy
™
NN NI NN NI NS NN IS NG N A A ﬂ222222222222222222222
- 0
= NARIGIRELTE O CET G O B S0 OV O O O O D A3 O O D
o3 SV SN0 KUR ISV KU SV £0N0 £V XS0 £V S50 KU 5V {ON0 £UF SXB SSVR ESVR S0NR VR 3Y *
o (28 PRI N0 YN ZN) PN FN] P03 FN3 XY Y] NE PN PN B B BN BN BN B BN
w0 N
[ T [N NG N N N N SN N N N N S N (U N N N M &
-~ )
-~ Niviviric vl lvrivivicic e imivivivicic e v i
o
¥ N
Lol Lol Lo hal Ll Rl Dl Ll Lol BB DB R R B RS 8 RN N B R R -
- ]
- N N NN NN NN NN NN NN N N NN
[ N
Lol Lol Lo Rl Ll ol Gl Ll Lol aF Dol £ R Rl RS RS RN RN B R R &
UH m111111111111111111111
b o
b Rl R Rl Eo Rl Sl Sl Rl ol Sl ol Rl Rl Rl Rl E R R R R B [ J) JEN JENG JUNG DU JUNG (UG NG NN NI PN UEN JUND PO NN JUNN NN NG NN NN NN N
©
[~ =)
S Nmitivioinioio 2T NIRITIR 0NN NIR Sir mlricic|riviciciricicimicimicicic|mivie
< o
Wittt iTiTitid T T TITiTiT i v i ol SN KU ST ) SRSV K5V S50 KO0 £V 00 £0VR ISR 5V £50 00 R SR SR S
N
o -
L e R R R e e R R Rl R e R e R R Rl R e e e R NI
A R A A e o e e e e e R R e A L e A A
i
Qi i m e i i i i NN N FNININININ NN M
0
P Wit T T T i Tt ititiT i i
Ll R R e R R R R R R e e L R B B B R e e o
S Ll e R e S L R e S e ol e e D R e A R 0 T
z Z QITITIT T T T T T Y T
QNN N NN N NN NN N NN N NN NN NN N o
H 0
oitititititidid TititiTitid TiditiTiTit Ti e R e e e e L S e S e e L R e S L R R
b —
p
4..111111111112222222222 q
< QT TIT TS| T T T T IT T ¢ Y T TiTiY
N~ -
UGS [N G U UG DU NN SN N NN N NN U NN U QNN DN QNN ) N S -
< :
B m333333333333333333333
s N I ) P ) A A P O A A ) G A O ) G A P A O <
b ©
G
@D QI I [T | TET T I T ITiTiTIFiITiITITIT
P R Rl Rl Rl R B e R R o R R B R o8 L8 ) B R R N
<
q cimiviNio cicinwinioininiNigi- e
G ~ioo i o CI2I2ITI2ININ RIRINRIBIBIE BT QT T IS T T T T T I TSIt
-
- —
%111111111111111111111 %444444444444444444444
o
b R R R R R e R R Rl R R R e e R Bl R e R el A -
L
s
QiNimivivioinioio 2 T iINIQIT VIO~ 200N Q Sititii it Fitititit it Titi~i~i~i~i~i~i~
«
Nivivrivivir i ir v v e i e i i i e W
©
G
Oirivivivirir e ririvic e ie miric e ie e =i QITITIT T it FTid i T FiTiT T T FITIT
-
rM111111111111111111111 s
£y Q T T it |t I It iTiITiTiTiv ¥ T ITiTie
O Al Sl Aol Al Rl Rl o o Ao Al Al R LR SR 0 N N I S R d
§ cloi-iNimit ©iNiDi®iO T
BT NIOIT 0O N 010 cis e s s v iviviv N QITITIT T i¥|T T viviT TiT TiviviviT ¢ wivie
i E e R E S E S B S B el R e R S R R R B s
B e e e e e e e e e e e e N e e e T e e =) Nim © ~Nioio N
g Niwitviolniwio 2T ¥2ITIREOE2RITNA
P QRN 001000 iminin 0inininin®ni0inin
o oi-iNimitwioINDIOI—iNi® a (gigi2ididdididididddIididdididigi2S
Q NIMiTIW O©INIOIDiviv i—i—ivirimiviv NN NN £ DiDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDDiIDID
Wﬁﬁ%}ﬁﬁﬁ\ﬁ\ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%}ﬁﬁw&lﬁﬁﬁﬁ S NDNDINDINND|ND NN NDININDIN N NIV ININDDINDIND N
I agagoagoggoaooaooooag o (SiSZi2i2|Si=2i=2i 2SS SisisisSizi2=2i=2i=zi2
E 2212121212122 2212121221212 22212 D AR AR TR {TR AR {roR foT {7 {rTR freR {7 {o1} {rrR r7R frrf forf (TR {OR TR { TR {11
S NINININININDIDINDENDEIN I NDININDININ NDININ NN
o SIS 22222222z ==2i2is=22i=is
PR PR S D B S B S P S P S P P P B B B B
LU § L f L L L) B B F L L EL E L L E E L P P L L L L

* only for Oval flange (N)

** only for Loose round flange (L)

41
rev. 01/17

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW
EVMSU(L)5

32-1

162
131-1
130-2
130-1
120-3

245
128-1
135-1
212-2

115-4
115-1

120-1
43-2

43-3

43-4

52-1

43-5

711/

44-1
31
21
5-1
107

N

273-1

75-1

212-1
T 160

o)

@)

with Round (ANSI Compatible) flange (F)

R ERARA

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

42
rev. 01/17



Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

EVMSU

PIPE CONNECTION

EVMSU(L)5

©
0 5
- QO
~ N
-

L L LIS

7 17\

«

,.\
\

o

.

77

219

2
A,

with Oval flange (N)

with Loose round ANSI compatible flange (L)

)

with Clamp connection (C

with victaulic connection (V)

43
rev. 01/17

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW PART REFERENCE

EVMSU(L)5

Ne PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS STANDARD
EVMSU EVMSUL [mm]
4 Casing cover AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
51 Suction casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-2 Intermediate Casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-3 Intermediate casing bearing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
54 Discharge casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
6 Bottom casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
7 Outer casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
21 Impeller AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
31 Shaft AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) - AISI 316L (EN 1.4404) -
AISI 329A (EN 1.4462) AISI 329A (EN 1.4462)
3241 Adjuster Key AISI| 304 (EN 1.4301)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
43-4 Shatft sleeve (adjustment) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
43-5 Shaft sleeve (last stage) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
44-1 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
45 Flange holder AIS1 304 (EN 1.4301)
46 Ring (mechanical seal) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
47 Ring Holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert A4-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M8
51 Motor adapter Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
52-1 Bearing Tungsten carbide
75 O-Ring (plug) FPM D. 12.37x2.62 OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (plug) FPM
107 Liner ring AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) + PPS E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) + PPS
111 Mechanical Seal SiC/Carbon/FPM
111-3  |Mechanical seal seat AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
111-4  |Seal holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
111-5 |Mechanical seal cartridge AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
115-1 O-Ring (outer casing) FPM D. 129.54x5.34] OR 6510
115-3  |O-Ring FPM
115-4  |O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) FPM D. 11.91x2.62 OR 115
115-5 |O-Ring (seal cover) FPM D. 32.99x2.62 OR 3131
120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M10
120-3 |Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M4x10 ISO 4762
. up to 5 HP . M6x25 ISO 4762
120-6  |Screw for coupling Galvanized steel s CYiH
120-11 |Screw for counterflange A2-70 UNI 7323
128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M10 UNI 5588
128-5  |Nut for tie rod A2-70 UNI 7323 M10 UNI 7474
128-6  |Nut for coupling Galvanized steel M6 ISO 4032
130-1 Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923
130-2 Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687
131-1 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D. 4x32 UNI 4838
135-1 Washer Galvanized steel D. 10.5x21x2 UNI 6592
135-6 |Washer Carbon Steel a6
137-1 Impeller spacer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
140 Coupling up to 5 HP Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
abowve 7.5 HP Cast Iron
160 Base Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
212 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI| 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
212-1 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
2122 |Venting plug AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
219 Counter flange AIS1 304 (EN 1.4301) E AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)
245 Coupling guard AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
2731 Plug Washer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) E AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
615 Flange Nodular Cast Iron
EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 44
E BARA www.pumpsebara.com rev. 05/16



Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

EVMSU

PART QUANTITY FOR MODEL

EVMSU(L)5

['o)
Wicivlclriviciciciclvic civicivie -
=
¥
[T R N A e e N
st i
= w22222222222222222
o ©
bin i N NN N N N N~ ~~[~i~i~ "
< ,
s QNN NN N NN NN NN N NN NN
- N
WO IO [N O N IO fONEON N EONEON FONEONEON BN N ')
ﬂ %22222222222222222
_H_v *
e e e e R R e e E e S e e B B e A [ VPR FNE FN3 FNE ') YV YR FNY PN) PN 1O P P N N B
N
ha
< q
LA TN N DU Y UG DU S DU N N DU N N N N - I e R e R e R e L R e R o R e B
- [
© v
LI P P N N D N N P DN N N N S8 OV R KR VR X300 1300 V0 1550 V0 100 R AV £ IR RN S O3
Ay N
i [
Rl bt Al A R R R R R E R R A R e S L R ] b A Ani A nk Auk Al Al Al Auk Ant Aall Ank Akl Akl Aukl Ak Anl A
=
"~ N
Sinimitivioininloi9iz N 0itivioi~io o A e R A i L e L e e D L R el
<]
o 0 O O
W INEN NN N INENINEN NN ENINENEN NN -~
N
(=]
rcJ [ R iy iy iy g Py iy iy A8 CUEEE KV 1300 100 YN0 £V) 1550 FSV0 FV3 EV) £V £) N ) YR O30
N NI
Aiririririvivici-iriN NN NN NN N A A A R R b A D D e B R e A
0 ~
b~ 1N 1N N N N ) N N N N iy i B i =
;
- Qi iT T IT TIT T ITITIvITITIvivie T
Qic i lriririvivivic e e v i @
DU N NG N U G N U G N N N N N o T
S < Z QiviviTITiTIYITITIYITITITIT T IT
%22222222222222222 o~
gy
)
¥
itit titidit Tidit it TiF Tt m11111111111111111
<
= N
M_11111111122222222 QIT T T T T TIT T T TITTTITTY
bt
'e)
il N N N A S Y Y O N NG Y R N % N N <
< m33333333333333333
®
M11111111122222222 ©
< QiiT T IT TITIT TITITITITITiviE T
o -~
MHiriviviviciciv - i NN N N NN NN [
< G
= QitiT TiviTITivITITiTiTivIT viviw T
gimieloinio D22 IEIEI2INIQIRINIRS b
g
)
o RITIT T ITITIT T ITITITIvivITiTivivY
Qiriciriclricviciciririciciciricic i g
“ *
- |
=
I R R £ 0 R I B R ) B O B I o B I Sivitivitiditivitivitidi~i~i~i~i~i~
o N
f— -
NiNnjo|sivioiniojoi@|T 8 2ITIRIQIR2 &
NG Py iy iy iy iy ey pny iy gy funy Sy iy Sy By g Qiviviviviviv viviviviviv viviv v ¥
I
©iviv v ivivivic il i i~ v -
= SitiviviviviTiv|Tivivivivivivic vi¢
D At Aol Aol R Dol Rl Rl R Rl R Aol Rl Sl S Al A S
IS0 T R B I B R R e N N N I I I I Y pry
0 QITIT I TINIT TITITITITITITTITiviT T
i~iclnjmitiviojirioiwio 2iC(NIRT© s
‘_._Hv11111111111111111 m23456789mﬂﬁﬁmwmﬂw
Sy Py My iy oy Py iy iy Py Py iy g iy g g g Py 2 jeininivivivvbininvvinwvivne
dididid dididididid IS
E 2222323322232 22582
=]
2 nio|vivioinio|o @[T ¥ 2T 2 Q2 o S SsSs:s:sisssiss:s:s=¢:=
P i2wininininioininininininioioioin e i ) (e ek e ek vl Lk b e £
U [ N [ QN | N [ N [ DUUN [ OUN | QU QNN [ N [ OO ) N [ QU ) U ) Ny g g )
Q P A A A A d b d g g d b d b d b dd d  =d =
£ DD IDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDIDEDEDED D
S D000 0000000
o SiS|ZiZiSi=i2idi2i=2i2i2ii=2i=2i=i=2
SISISISISISI>ISISIS SIS ISISI> S>>
[} o1} e} [} {1 freg v} [t} o] o} {or]) [ro for} v [ ST

* only for Oval flange (N)

** only for Loose round flange (L)

** l shaft in AISI 329A (EN 1.4462)

45
rev. 01/17

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW
EVMSU(L)10

EVMSU

120-6

111-3
115-5
111-5
128-5

< —
M~ ™ 37N
O M~ W
- N~ N

Ik

N

N Wy S
= “«\@DV BNEIN

L& NN 1 &S
A\ N
A 1

= R
\.‘.

N

y A AN DA b N 3

NP~y hla e ﬁnllwg»ﬂ.!
)

o

Al AR

N T

/4
Ao,
i

A»

T TR Y T Y Y T ? 5 N ©
- 0 0 o § d v & 0w W © o ® o r~
®m ® ® W N O = - - < & < © ™
- = = - - N - - - -

46
rev. 01/17

with Round (ANSI Compatible) flange (F)
EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



EVMSU Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

PIPE CONNECTION
EVMSU(L)10

115-3
120-11
219

with Loose round ANSI compatible flange (L) with Oval flange (N)

with victaulic connection (V) with Clamp connection (C)

EBARA EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 47
www.pumpsebara.com rev. 0117




EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW PART REFERENCE

EVMSU(L)10
N° PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS STANDARD
EVMSU EVMSUL [mm]

4 Casing cover AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

5-1 Suction casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

5-2 Intermediate Casing AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)

5-3 Intermediate casing bearing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

54 Discharge casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

6 Bottom casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

7 Outer casing AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS| 316L (EN 1.4404)

21 Impeller AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

31 Shaft AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)

321 Adjuster Key AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)

43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)

43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

43-6 Washer AISI 316L (EN 1.4404) D. 26x1.2

44-1 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide

45 Flange holder AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)

46 Ring (mechanical seal) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)

47 Ring Holder AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert A4-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M10

521 Bearing Tungsten carbide

75 O-Ring (plug) FPM D. 12.37x2.62 | OR 3050

751 O-Ring (plug) FPM

107 Liner ring AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) + PPS AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) + PPS

111 Mechanical Seal SiC/Carbon/FPM

111-3  |Mechanical seal seat AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

111-4  |Seal holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)

111-5 Mechanical seal cartridge AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

115-1 O-Ring (outer casing) FPM D. 164,46x5,34| OR 6645

115-3  |O-Ring FPM

11544  |O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) FPM D. 15,88x2,62 OR 121

115-5 O-Ring (seal cover) FPM D. 37.77x2.62 OR 3150

120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M12

120-3 |Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x12 ISO 4762
up to 5 HP M6x25 ISO 4762

120-6 Screw for coupling from 7.5 HP to 11 HP Galvanized steel M8x20 ISO 4762
above 15 HP M10x30 ISO 4762

120-11 |Screw for counterflange A2-70 UNI 7323

128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M12 UNI 5588

128-5 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M12 UNI 7474

130-1 Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923

130-2 |Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687

131-1 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D. 5x35 UNI 4838

135-1 Washer Galvanized steel D. 13x24x2,5 UNI 6592

137-1 Impeller spacer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

. up to 5 HP Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)

140 Coupling
above 7.5 HP Cast Iron

160 Base Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)

162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561

212 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)

2121 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)

212-2  |Venting plug AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)

219 Counter flange AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

245 Coupling guard AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)

2731 Plug Washer AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)

615 Flange Nodular Cast Iron

E BARA EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 48
www.pumpsebara.com rev. 05/16




EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

PART QUANTITY FOR MODEL

EVMSU(L)10

Pump Type

5-1

5-2|5-3

5-4

N
=
W
=X
[
b
N
N
@
N
~
@
&»

1
[22)

IS
N
N

45*1 46

N°
4748

o
»
kN

(&)
T
-

N
o
i

11-3

1114

111-5

115-1

115-3*

115-4:115-5

EVMSU(L)10 1

IN

N

N

EVMSU(L)10 2

EVMSU(L)10 3

EVMSU(L)10 4

EVMSU(L)10 5

EVMSU(L)10 6

EVMSU(L)10 7

EVMSU(L)10 8

WINIOINIRIWING =

WINIO]OIDIWIN =

EVMSU(L)10 9

©

EVMSU(L)10 10

-
o

EVMSU(L)10 11

-
-

EVMSU(L)10 12

QiOiN{O{NIA:PRIWING =~~~

-
N

EVMSU(L)10 14

-
-

-
>

EVMSUL)10 15

=y
N

-
[}

EVMSU(L)10 16

Alajajialiajajaiaiaiajaiaiaiaial N

Alajalaialajiaiajaliaiajaliaiala

NINININININININ i aiatataja

=y
w

aAlalalajialajaiaiaiaiaiaiaiala
Adalalajialajalialialialaiaiaiaial o

aAlaialalajajaiajaiaiaialalalalg
Alaialiaiajajaiaiaiaiaiaiaiala
aAlaialalialajaiajiaiaiaiaiaiaialN
N
-

-
[¢)]
NINININININININ] i afaiaiatala

~ i~~~ i~ i~~~ ~i~f~~f~i~faiWw

NINININININININ{iaiaiaiataja

DIDINIDIDIDNIDNIDNIDNDNIDNIDNIDNIDN
NININININININININININININININ

Alajalialialalajajaiajaiaiaiaia
Alaiaiaiajajiaiaiaiaiaiaiaiaia

NINININININININ{aiaiaiaiatala

Ajlaialaiajalaiaiaiaiaiaiatiaia

NININININININININININININININ

-
[}

Ajlajalaiajalaiaiaiaiaiaiaiaial a

Alaiaiaiajajiaiaijaiaiaiaiaiaia

Ajlaialiaialalaiajiaiaiajaiaiala

aAlajiajiaialajiaiajaliaiajaialiaia

NINININININININININININININ

~I~I~I~I~INININININININININ

aAlajialaliajlalajiajaiaiajaliaiala

Alaialaiajalaiaiaiaiaiaiaiala

Pump Type

120-1

120-3

120-6{ 120-11*| 128-1; 128-5

130-1

130-2

131-1

b4
S

135-1

140

160

162

212

212-1

212-2

N
e
©

*

N
5
a

273-1

615

EVMSU(L)10 1

IN

H

I
I
IS
I

W

IN

IN

N

N

N

EVMSU(L)10 2

EVMSU(L)10 3

EVMSU(L)10 4

EVMSU(L)10 5

EVMSU(L)10 6

EVMSU(L)10 7

EVMSU(L)10 8

EVMSU(L)10 9

EVMSU(L)10 10

EVMSU(L)10 11

EVMSU(L)10 12

EVMSU(L)10 14

EVMSU(L)10 15

EVMSU(L)10 16

DI DDMBAMDAMDMBAMBADAMDAMDDMDDDN

DI BRIBMDAMDMDMDAMDMDNDNMDAMDNDN

I e e e R B E RN N N R N

BRI I I B I I N I N N
BDIDIDRIBAMIAMIDMDMDNMDAMDNDNDNDNDN
PIRADIDIDNDMDMDADMAMDADNDN

WiWIWIi Wi W{WiWIiWW{WIiWiwWwiw

DI DIDIDMIDAMIDNMDMDAMDNDNDNDNDN

Ajajialiaiajajlaiajiajajajiaiaiaja

PAIRIDIDIDDDBABA AN DNDNDN

Alaialialiajaliaiajaiajaiaiaiala

NININININININININININININININ

Alaialaiajalaiajaiajajaiaiala

Alaialiaiajalaiajiaiajajaiaiaia

aAlaialialialalaiajaiajajaliaiala

NINININININININININININININ

Afaiaialiajaiaiajaiafaiaflatiala

SIS ESISI=ININININININININENGN

NININININININININININININININ

NININININININININININDINDININ

NINININININININININININININ

* only for Oval flange (N)

** only for Loose round flange (L)
128-6 / 135-6 : with Aluminium coupling

R ERARA

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

49
rev. 01/17



EVMSU Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW
EVMSU(L)15

with Round (ANSI Compatible) flange (F)

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 50
www.pumpsebara.com rev. 0117




Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

EVMSU

PIPE CONNECTION

EVMSU(L)15

{ (
| ,,,, y d =2
| [ =\
L\ \ % N\
\ \ L >\ w )

e
[fe]
©
b

N\

/
q

[

120-11

p\

A

G

219

o

P

@

-

with Oval flange (N)

with Loose round ANSI compatible flange (L)

with Clamp connection (C)

with victaulic connection (V)

51
rev. 01/17

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW PART REFERENCE

EVMSU(L)15
N° PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS STANDARD
EVMSU EVMSUL [mm]
4 Casing cover AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-1 Suction casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-2 Intermediate Casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-3 Intermediate casing bearing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
54 Discharge casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
6 Bottom casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
7 Outer casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
21 Impeller AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
31 Shaft AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) - AISI 316L (EN 1.4404) -
AISI 329A (EN 1.4462) AISI 329A (EN 1.4462)
32-1 Adjuster Key AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS| 316 (EN 1.4401)
434 Shaft sleeve (adjustment) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
43-6 Washer AIS| 316L (EN 1.4404) D. 26x1.2
441 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
45 Flange holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
46 Ring (mechanical seal) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
47 Ring Holder AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)
48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert A4-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M10
51 Motor adapter Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
52-1 Bearing Tungsten carbide
75 O-Ring (plug) FPM D. 12.37x2.62 | OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (plug) FPM
107 Liner ring AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) + PPS AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) + PPS
111 Mechanical Seal SiC/Carbon/FPM
111-3  |Mechanical seal seat AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
1114 |Seal holder AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
111-5  |Mechanical seal cartridge AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) ; AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
115-1 O-Ring (outer casing) FPM D. 164.46x5.34| OR 6645
115-3 |O-Ring FPM
115-4  |O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) FPM D. 15.88x2.62 OR 121
115-5 |O-Ring (seal cover) FPM D. 37.77x2.62 OR 3150
120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M12
120-3 |Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x12 ISO 4762
up to 5 HP M6x25 ISO 4762
120-6  |Screw for coupling from 7.5 HP to 11 HP Galvanized steel M8x20 ISO 4762
abowve 15 HP M10x30 ISO 4762
120-11 |Screw for counterflange A2-70 UNI 7323
128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M12 UNI 5588
128-5 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M12 UNI 7474
130-1 Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923
130-2 Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687
131-1 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D. 5x35 UNI 4838
135-1 Washer Galvanized steel D. 13x24x2.5 UNI 6592
137-1 Impeller spacer AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)
. up to 5 HP Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
140 Coupling -
abowe 7.5 HP Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
160 Base Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
212 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
2121 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
212-2  |Venting plug AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
219 Counter flange AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
245 Coupling guard AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
2731 Plug Washer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
615 Flange Carbon steel
E BARA EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 52
www.pumpsebara.com rev. 05/16




EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

PART QUANTITY FOR MODEL
EVMSU(L)15

Pump Type N
451 5-2{5-315-4 6| 72131 32-1,43-2/43-3{ 434 436 44-1 45" 46{47}48]51(52-1/75.75-1 107{111 111-3 11141 111-5{115-1| 115-3*] 1154 1155
EVMSU(L)15 1 101t/ 1811138101 1 1 / 1 1 1 1 4 :2:1:1;/ 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSULY152 |11 1:/ 1:1]1: 1/ 2, 1 1 1 1.4 7 1 4 2141/, 1 1 2] 211 1 1 271 2 1
EVMSU(L)15 3 1¢1:1:¢1:1:1:1:3 1 1 3 1 1 / 1 4 :2:1:1;/ 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSU(L)154 |11 1:2 1 :1]1.1 4] 1 1 65 114 7 1, 4 2141711 2] 411 1 51 271 2 11
EVMSU(L)155 |11 1:3 1 1:1]1.1/51 4 1117 14 7 1 472717/ 11 275111 1 272 19
EVMSU(L)15 6 1:1:3:2:1:1{1:6 1 1 7 2 2 / 2 4 12:1:i1:i/, 2 1, 2 6 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSU(LY157 |1} 1:4 2 1]1.1 71 1 1119 22 7 2 4727172 /1 27 171 /1 71 7272 1
EVMSU(L)15 8 1:1:5:2:1:1{1:8 1 1 11 2 2 / 2 4 :2:1:1:i1;, 2 {1 2 8 1 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
EVMSU(L)159 |1: 1.6 2 1111 9F 1 |1 13 2 2 72 4 211121 2 9 1] 111 2 ] 11
EVMSUWL1510 [11 17 2 11110 1 |1 15 2 2 /12 4 2111, 21 2 101} 1] 1 1 2 / 11
EVMSU(L)15 11 1:1:8:2: 1 1111111 1 1 17 ¢ 2 2 / 2 4 :2:1:1:1; 2 11 2 | 11:i1 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
EVMSULY1512 [11 1o 2 il e 2 2 2 a2 A2 2 2 2 / 1
N
Pump Type
120-1{120-3; 120-6; 120-11*{ 128-1{ 128-5: 130-1:130-2; 131-1 135-1 :137-1: 140: 160/ 162: 212 212-1:212-2{219*: 245 :273-1:615**

EVMSU(L)15 1 44 4 4 47 41 31 4711 4 1 27111111 211172721272

EVMSU(L)15 2 44 g 4 47 43 41 4 T 2T T 2 T e e e e

EVMSU(L)15 3 4 4| 4 4 4 4 3 : 4 ;14 1 23111 2132 2|2 2

EVMSU(L)15 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)15 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)15 6 4 a4 4 4 4 3 4 e T e T T e e e e

EVMSU(L)15 7 4 4 | 4 4 4 1 4 3 414 1 21111111 211 i2:2]2 2

EVMSU(L)15 8 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 / 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)15 9 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 / 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)Y1510 | 4 : 4 | 4 ] 4Ty ST s T 2T T 1 2 T T 22

EVMSU(L)1511 | 4 & 4 | 4 / R e

EVMSU(L)15 12 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 / 2 2 2

* only for Oval flange (N)

** only for Loose round flange (L)

*** W shaft in AISI 329A (EN 1.4462)

128-6 / 135-6 : with Aluminium coupling

EBARA EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 53

www.pumpsebara.com rev. 0117




Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

EVMSU

SECTIONAL VIEW
EVMSU(L)20

107
2731
75-1

Al R R

XN /
I
!

wwgﬁw/ N

X ‘.ﬂ.&'l’;ﬂv Ler
l Q\Am\\.ﬁ\( L/

) O IR e AL =
T AT
NAMW&....I )
b e/

51
321
140
120-6
PN
57/
ZE I§Q
1-4
1-3
5-5
1-5
1
21241
128-5

P\
A

NANT AN
7 SR N7 \S%7
v/

\ A

TN T QRO T T QT T T - - ©
1 1 1 1 < 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

- 0 O O n 9O W AN 0w w Mo 0 N ~

M M M N N M - - < N '2} [ae]

- v - - - ~ « - - - -~

54

rev. 01/17

with Round (ANSI Compatible) flange (F)
EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

EVMSU

PIPE CONNECTION

EVMSU(L)20

219

© =
0w T
- o
- &

N

73Xy

J

/

with Oval flange (N)

with Loose round ANSI compatible flange (L)

with Clamp connection (C)

with victaulic connection (V)

55
rev. 01/17

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

R ERARA



EVMSU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW PART REFERENCE

EVMSU(L)20
N° PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS STANDARD
EVMSU EVMSUL [mm]
4 Casing cover AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-1 Suction casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-2 Intermediate Casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
5-3 Intermediate casing bearing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
54 Discharge casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
6 Bottom casing AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
7 Outer casing AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS| 316L (EN 1.4404)
21 Impeller AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) AIS1 316 (EN 1.4401)
31 Shaft AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301) - AISI 316L (EN 1.4404) -
AIS| 329A (EN 1.4462) AIS| 329A (EN 1.4462)
32-1 Adjuster Key AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
434 Shaft sleeve (adjustment) AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
43-6 Washer AISI 316L (EN 1.4404) D. 26x1.2
44-1 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
45 Flange holder AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
46 Ring (mechanical seal) AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
47 Ring Holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert A4-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M10
51 Motor adapter Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
52-1 Bearing Tungsten carbide
75 O-Ring (plug) FPM D. 12.37x2.62 OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (plug) FPM
107 Liner ring AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) + PPS AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) + PPS
111 Mechanical Seal SiC/Carbon/FPM
111-3  |Mechanical seal seat AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
111-4  |Seal holder AISI 304 (EN 1.4301)
111-5  |Mechanical seal cartridge AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
115-1 O-Ring (outer casing) FPM D. 164.46x5.34| OR 6645
115-3 |O-Ring FPM
115-4  |O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) FPM D. 15.88x2.62 OR 121
115-5 |O-Ring (seal cover) FPM D. 37.77x2.62 OR 3150
120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M12
120-3 Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x12 ISO 4762
up to 5 HP M6x25 ISO 4762
120-6 Screw for coupling from 7.5 HP to 11 HP Galvanized steel M8x20 ISO 4762
above 15 HP M10x30 ISO 4762
120-11 |Screw for counterflange A2-70 UNI 7323
128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M12 UNI 5588
128-5 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M12 UNI 7474
130-1 Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923
130-2 Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687
1311 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D. 5x35 UNI 4838
135-1 Washer Galvanized steel D. 13x24x2.5 UNI 6592
137-1 Impeller spacer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
i up to 5 HP Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
140 Coupling -
abowe 7.5 HP Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
160 Base Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
212 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
2121 Plug AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401) G 3/8 (BSPP)
212-2  |Venting plug AISI 316L (EN 1.4404)
219 Counter flange AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
245 Coupling guard AIS| 304 (EN 1.4301)
2731 Plug Washer AISI 304 (EN 1.4301) AISI 316 (EN 1.4401)
615 Flange Carbon steel
E BARA EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division 56
www.pumpsebara.com rev. 05/16




EVM

SU

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

PART QUANTITY FOR MODEL

EVMSU(L)20
Pump Type N
4151i5-2{5-3:54 6 7|21i31***132-1,43-2143-3} 43-443-6 44-1{45**: 46474851 52-1:75.75-11 107111, 111-3: 1114} 111-5 115-1 115-3* {1154, 115-5
EVMSU(L)20 1 1018/ 18 1:1:1:1 1 1 / 1 1 1 1 4 i2:1i1:/7: 1118 2 1:1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSU(L)20 2 1i1: /713811101027 1 1 1 1 1 / 1 4 201111/ 1118 25211 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSU(L)20 3 1911011111713 ; 1 1 3 1 1 / 1 4 121111171 1121311 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSU(L)20 4 1i1:2 111114 1 1 5 1 1 / 1 4 121111 /7:1 11 2541 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSU(L)20 5 1:1:i2:2:1:11:5; 1 1 5 2 2 / 2 4 i2:1i1:/. 2 i1 25 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSU(L)20 6 111:312i11}1/6; 1 1 7 2 2 / 2 4 12i1i{11/7i 2 11; 2161 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMSU(L)20 7 1i1:4:2:1 11,7 1 1 9 2 2 / 2 4 12i1i111: 211 21711 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
EVMSU(L)20 8 1:1:i565:2:1:1.1,8:_1 111 2 2 / 2 4 :2:1i1:1. 2 i1 28 1 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
EVMSU(L)20 9 111:6:2:111;109][ 1 11131 2 2 / 2 4 12111118 2 112591 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
EVMSU(L)2010 |1i1:7i2i1i1;1¢10] 1 11151 2 2 / 2 4 12i1i1i1; 2 i1 2 110 1 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
N°
Pump Type
120-1; 120-3{ 120-6} 120-11*} 128-1{ 128-5: 130-1{130-2; 131-1{ 135-1 137-1: 140 160} 162212} 212-1 212-2| 219*} 245} 273-1 615**

EVMSU(L)20 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2:1:1:1 2 1 2 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 211141 2 1 2 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2:1 11411 2 1 2 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2:1:1:1 2 1 2 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2:1:1411 2 1 2 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2:11141 2 1 2 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 7 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2:1:141 2 1 / 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 8 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 21811 2 1 / 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 9 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 2171411 2 1 / 2 2 2

EVMSU(L)20 10 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 1 21111 2 1 / 2 2 2

* only for Oval flange (N)

** only for Loose round flange (L)

*** W shaft in AISI 329A (EN 1.4462)
128-6 / 135-6 : with Aluminium coupling

R ERARA

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

57
rev. 01/17



EVMU(G)(L)

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW

MODEL EVMUG32
EVMUL32

Coupling Detalil for
EVMU32 1

(F )
=]

Coupling Detail for
EVMU32 2-2 - EVMU32 3-2

\

s

056

031

|~%\\\___§

=
@HL

0% x iile!
@\ "\_JJ
(120 qll
+7 T
lfl 245 h

|
130 w\
(120
&/ ‘flr:\'__
(120\ o
\&/
(128)

*

274

1 L
Cr—@—[
120\
‘m 107
2/ Al
(043 —
\3/ = as

/] ]

s

o
purg
—_

n
—_
n

=)
—|—_

;

—
n|—

S

W

AT
B [ 1\ [ 1
al U 1

9

048

®\

i

(For reference only. See pricing for part availability.)

R ERARA

www.pumpsebara.com

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

58

rev. 05/16



EVMU(G)(L)

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW
MODEL EVMUG32
EVMUL32
NO. PART NAME MATERIAL

EVMUG EVMUL
005-1 Stage casing (suction) AISI1304 AISI316
005-2 Stage casing AlSI304 AlSI316
005-3 Stage casing (bearing) AlSI304 AISI316
005-4 Stage casing (Top) AISI1304 AISI316
006 Bottom casing Cast iron EN-GJL-250 Cast AlISI316 (G-X6CrNiMo18 0)
007 Outer sleeve AlSI304 AISI316
011 Casing cover Cast iron EN-GJS-400-15 Cast iron EN-GJS-400-15+A1S1304
021 Impeller AlSI304 AlSI316
031 Shaft AlISI316
039-1 Key (coupling) C45
043-1 Shaft sleeve (mechanical seal) AIS1304 AISI316
043-2 Shaft sleeve (stage) AISI1304 AISI316
043-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing/upper) AIS1304 AlISI316
043-4 Shaft sleeve (bearing/lower) AISI1304 AISI316
043-5 Shaft sleeve (top) AlSI304 AISI316
044-1 Bearing sleeve (stage) Tungsten carbide
045 Adjusting ring C40
047 Split ring retainer AlSI304 AISI316
048 Friction nut AISI1304 AISI316
051 Bearing housing Cast iron EN-GJL-200
052-1 Bearing (stage) Tungsten carbide
056 Ball bearing -
070-1 Bearing holder AISI1304
107 Wear ring AISI316+PTFE
111 Mechanical seal Cartridge ass'y SiC/Carbon/FPM/316
115-1 O-ring (outer) FPM
115-2 O-ring (stage) FPM

120-1 Tie-rod bolt

Zincate steel with 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1

120-3 Bolt (mechanical seal) Stainless steel A2-70 1SO3506

120-4 Bolt (casing cover) Stainless steel A2-70 1SO3506

120-5 Bolt (coupling M-side) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
120-6 Bolt (coupling P-side) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
120-7 Bolt (bearing) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
120-8 Bolt (bearing housing) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
120-10 |Bolt (base plate) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
128-1 Nut (tie-rod bolt) Zincate steel with 6S strength class ISO 898/2

130-1 Screw

(mechanical seal)

Stainless steel A2-70 1ISO3506

130-2 Screw

(coupling guard)

Stainless steel A2-70 1SO3506

130-3 Screw

(mechanical seal)

Stainless steel A2-70 1SO3506

130-4 Screw

(coupling pin)

Strength class 45H 1SO898/5

131-1 Pin

(shaft)

CF35SMnPb10

135-1 Washer

(tie-rod bolt)

Zincate steel

135-3 Spring washer

(coupling bolt M-side)

Zincate steel

135-4 Spring washer

(bearing)

Zincate steel

137-1 Shaft end sleeve AlSI1304 AlSI316
140-1 Coupling upper half Steel (36SMnPb14)

140-2 Coupling lower half Steel (36SMnPb14)

150 Spacer (coupling) C45

160 Base plate Cast iron EN-GJL-200

163 Motor stool Cast iron EN-GJL-200

169 Motor liner Cast iron EN-GJL-200

212 Vent plug (with seal ring) AISI304/FPM AISI316/FPM
217 Plug (with seal ring) AISI304/FPM AISI316/FPM
245 Coupling guard AISI304

274-1  |C-ring (top) AlISI304 AlISI316
274-2 C-ring (coupling) Carbon tool steel (TC80)

613 Pump flange

C40

(For reference only. See pricing for part availability.)

R ERARA

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

59
rev. 05/16



EVMU(G)(L)

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW

MODEL EVMUG45
EVMUG64
EVMUL45
EVMULG64

Coupling Detail for

EVMU45 1-1 - EVMU45 1
EVMUG4 1-1

v VY

il

L I —

(@)
&

=
=7

1

\
Y

120 | . ]
7 51NN STy e
i3 4 Ll ‘ 070
— i s
o \eldl || B 1
120 N
5 I 056
T
| 039 13 “ 140
T ! 3 ! 140\ \1
120 120 \‘ 2/ A3
S/ MAedy (163) \& 1 Sas) 2
120\ \4 | 130
& | T :
L T T N
i (128 , ] 31
on |\ i = @
A 1 )

BOE

7
I

w|w
O,

y

.[/
|
o
o

i

PRI ANHE

®)
®

(For reference only. See pricing for part availability.)

R ERARA

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

60
rev. 05/16



EVMU(G)(L)

Stainless Steel Vertical Multistage Pump

SECTIONAL VIEW - PART REFERENCE

Model EVMUG45 EVMUG64

EVMUL45 EVMULG64

MATERIAL
NO. PART NAME

EVMUG EVMUL
005-2 Stage casing AIS1304 AISI316
005-4 Top casing AlS1304 AlSI1316
006 Bottom casing Lebarcastion ENGIL250 Cast AISI316 (G-X6CINiM018 0)

25bar:Cast iron EN-GJS-400-15

007 Outer sleeve AlS1304 AlSI1316
011 Casing cover Castiron EN-GJS-400-15 Castiron EN-GJS-400-15+AIS1316
012 Suction cover AISI1304 AlISI316
021 Impeller AlS1304 AlSI316
031 Shaft AlSI316
039-1 Key (coupling) C45
043-1 Shaft sleeve (mechanical seal) AlS1304 AlS1316
043-2 Shaft sleeve (stage) AISI1304 AISI316
043-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing/upper) AISI1304 AISI316
043-4 Shaft sleeve (bearing/lower) AlS1304 AlS1316
043-5 Shaft sleeve (top) AISI1304 AISI316
043-6 Shaft sleeve (suction) AIS1304 AISI316
043-7 Shaft sleeve (bottom bearing) AlS1304 AlS1316
044-1 Bearing sleeve (stage) Tungsten carbide
044-2 Bearing sleeve (bottom bearing) Tungsten carbide
045 Adjusting ring C40
047 Splitring retainer AISI1304 AISI316
048 Friction nut AlS1304 AISI1316
051 Bearing housing Cast iron EN-GJL-200
052-1 Bearing (stage) Tungsten carbide
052-2 Bearing (bottom) Tungsten carbide
053 Bush holder AlISI1304 AlS1316
056 Ball bearing -
070-1 Bearing holder Al1S1304
070-2 Bearing holder (bottom bearing) AISI1304 AISI316
081 Bush PTFE (alloy)
107 Wear ring AISI1316+PTFE
111 Mechanical seal Cartridge ass'y SiC/Carbon/FPM/316
115-1 O-ring (outer) FPM
115-2 O-ring (stage) FPM
120-1 Tie-rod bolt Zincate steel with 6.8 strength class 1ISO 898/1
120-2 Stack bolt AlS1304 AlSI1316
120-3 Bolt (mechanical seal) Stainless steel A2-70 1ISO3506
120-4 Bolt (casing cover) Stainless steel A2-70 1ISO3506
120-5 Bolt (coupling M-side) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class 1ISO 898/1
120-6 Bolt (coupling P-side) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
120-7 Bolt (bearing) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
120-8 Bolt (bearing housing) Zincate steel with 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1
120-9 Bolt (bottom bearing) Stainless steel A2-70 1ISO3506
120-12 Bolt (shaft end) Stainless steel A2-70 ISO3506
128-1 Nut (tie-rod bolt) Zincate steel with 6S strength class ISO 898/2
128-2 Nut (Stack bolt) AlS1304
129 Bearing nut (coupling) Carbon steel
130-1 Screw (mechanical seal) Stainless steel A2-70 1ISO3506
130-2 Screw (coupling guard) Stainless steel A2-70 1ISO3506
130-3 Screw (mechanical seal) Stainless steel A2-70 ISO3506
130-4 Screw (coupling pin) Strength class 45H 1IS0898/5
131-1 Pin (shaft) CF35SMnPb10
135-1 Washer (tie-rod bolt) Zincate steel
135-2 Spring washer (Stack bolt) AIS1304 AISI316
135-3 Spring washer (coupling bolt M-side) Zincate steel
135-4 Spring washer (bearing) Zincate steel
135-5 Spring washer (shaft end) AIS1304 AISI316
136 Bearing washer (coupling) Carbon steel
137-1 Shaft end sleeve AlISI1304 AlISI316
137-2 Shaft end sleeve AlS1304 AlS1316
140-1 Coupling upper half Steel (36SMnPb14)
140-2 Coupling lower half Steel (36SMnPb14)
163 Motor stool Castiron EN-GJL-200
212 Vent plug (with seal ring) AISI304/FPM AISI316/FPM
217 Plug (with seal ring) AISI304/FPM AISI316/FPM
245 Coupling guard AIS1304
274-1 C-ing (top) AISI304 | AISI316
613 Pump flange C40

R ERARA

(For reference only. See pricing for part availability.)

EBARA International Corporation, Fluid Handling Division

www.pumpsebara.com

61
rev. 05/16



	Sectional View
	EVMSU(L)1
	Pipe Connection
	Part Reference
	Part Quantity

	EVMSU(L)3
	Pipe connection
	Part Reference
	Quantity

	EVMSU(L)5
	Pipe Connection
	Part Reference
	Quantity

	EVMSU(L)10
	Pipe Connection
	Part Reference
	Quantiy

	EVMSU(L)15
	Pipe Connection
	Part Reference
	Quantity

	EVMSU(L)20
	Pipe Connection
	Part Reference
	Quantity

	EVMUG (L)32
	Part Reference

	EVMUG(L)45, EVMUG(L)64
	Part Reference





